BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Purchased gas adjustment (PGA) true-

up.

FILED 9/11/2019
DOCUMENT NO. 08731-2019
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

DOCKET NO. 20190003-GU

DATED: SEPTEMBER 11, 2019

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST SET OF

INTERROGATORIES TO FLORIDA CITY GAS (NOS. 1 THROUGH 6) has been served by

electronic mail to the following this 9th day of September, 2019:

Carolyn Bermudez

Florida City Gas

933 East 25" Street

Hialeah, FL 33013
carolyn.bermudez@nexteraenergy.com

Beth Keating, Esquire

Gregory M. Munson, Esquire
Florida Public Utilities Company
Gunster Law Firm

215 South Monroe Street, Ste. 601
Tallahassee, FL 32301
bkeating@gunster.com
gmunson@agunster.com

J. R. Kelly, Esquire

Patti Christensen, Esquire

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 W Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399
kelly.jr@leq.state.fl.us
chirstensen.patty@|leq.state.fl.us

Christopher Wright, Esquire
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408
christopher.wright@fpl.com

Ansley Watson, Jr., Esquire
Andrew M. Brown, Esquire
Peoples Gas System
Macfarlane Law Firm

PO Box 1531

Tampa, FL 33601
aw@macfar.com
ab@macfar.com

Paula Brown

Kandi M. Floyd

Peoples Gas System, Regulatory Affairs
PO Box 111

Tampa, FL 33601
regdept@tecoenergy.com
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Mike Cassel

Florida Public Utilities Company
1750 S. 14™ Street, Suite 200
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034
mcassel@fpuc.com

Andy Shoaf

St. Joe Natural Gas Company
P.O. Box 549

Port St. Joe, FL 32457-0549
andy@stjoegas.com

s/ Kurt Schrader

KURT SCHRADER
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6199
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